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Indiana
CountyDearborn

2401476 SR 101 INDOT FY26Exempt0.87 miles N or SR 350 and 
0.71 miles S of SR 350

Small Structure ReplacementO/M

STBG PE 0 0 320,000 0 0
State PE 0 0 80,000 0 0

Total FY24-27 Project Cost : $400,000
2401477 SR 129 INDOT FY26Exempt5.84 mile S of US 421 and 

5.61 miles S of US 421
Small Structure ReplacementO/M

STBG PE 0 0 240,000 0 0
State PE 0 0 60,000 0 0

Total FY24-27 Project Cost : $300,000
2401480 SR 48 INDOT FY26Exempt4.05 miles E of SR 101 Small Structure ReplacementO/M

STBG PE 0 0 160,000 0 0
State PE 0 0 40,000 0 0

Total FY24-27 Project Cost : $200,000
2401483 SR 229 INDOT FY26Exempt4.68 Miles S of US 52 Small Structure ReplacementO/M

STBG PE 0 0 160,000 0 0
State PE 0 0 40,000 0 0

Total FY24-27 Project Cost : $200,000
2401484 SR 156 INDOT FY26Exempt4.45 miles S of SR 250 Small Structure ReplacementO/M

STBG PE 0 0 240,000 0 0
State PE 0 0 60,000 0 0

Total FY24-27 Project Cost : $300,000
O/M - Non capacity projects are consistent with the operations/maintenance aspects of the MTP.  See OKI 2050 MTP, 
http://2050.oki.org .

Adam Goetzman, ICC Chair January 7, 2025
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 ENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date:  

Amendment
Modification Requestor:

Grouped Project

Signed 
Off? 

(Month/Y
ear)

Sponsor DES Contract # Route Work Type Location County District Miles  Federal 
Category   

 Asset Program - 
(State Projects 

Only)
Phase Federal Match 2024 2025 2026 2027 Total Project Cost Remarks Letting Date MPO Air Quality information (if applicable)

Jan-25

INDOT
2401476

B-45781 SR101 Small Structure replacement .87 miles N of SR 350 and .71 miles S of SR 350 Ripley Seymour 0 STBG Bridge PE  $                    320,000  $                      80,000  $    400,000.00 400,000 Add $400,000 of PE funds to FY 26
10/12/28 OKI

Exempt

Jan-25
INDOT 2401483 B-45781 SR 229 Small Structure replacement 4.68 Miles S of US 52 Franklin Seymour 0 STBG Bridge PE $160,000.00 $40,000.00  $    200,000.00  $                    200,000 Add $200,000 of PE funds to FY 26

10/12/28 OKI
Exempt

Jan-25
INDOT 2401480 B-45781 SR 48 Small Structure replacement 4.05 miles E of SR 101 Dearborn Seymour 0 STBG Bridge PE $160,000 $40,000  $    200,000.00  $                    200,000 Add $200,000 of PE funds to FY 26

10/12/28 OKI
Exempt

Jan-25
INDOT 2401477 B-45781 SR129 Small Structure replacement 5.84 mile S of US 421 and 5.61 miles S of US 421 Ripley Seymour 0 STBG Bridge PE $240,000 $60,000  $    300,000.00 $300,000 Add $300,000 of PE funds to FY 26

10/12/28 OKI
Exempt

Jan-25
INDOT 2401484 B-45781 SR156 Small Structure replacement 4.45 miles S of SR 250 Switzerland Seymour 0 STBG Bridge PE $240,000 $60,000  $    300,000.00 $300,000 Add $300,000 of PE funds to FY 26

10/12/28 OKI
Exempt

1/9/2025

Andy Reser

1 1/24/2025
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